# 504246587 02/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4293265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PLASTIC TUBING INDUSTRIES, INC.	02/03/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4640 TRUEMAN BOULEVARD	
City:	HILLIARD	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43026	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15238108

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.216.5492

**Email:** gonnella@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: ADS/FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07965.0999-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY-MARIE GONNELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Amy-Marie Gonnella/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Final\_Executed\_PTI\_to\_ADS\_Patent\_Application\_Assignment\_\_108#page1.tif source=Final\_Executed\_PTI\_to\_ADS\_Patent\_Application\_Assignment\_\_108#page2.tif

PATENT 504246587 REEL: 041384 FRAME: 0602

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Plastic Tubing Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation with offices at 2346 Vulcan Road, Apopka, FL 32703 ("PTI," "Assignor"), is the owner of the right title and interest in and to the following Patent:

U.S. Patent Application No 15/238,108, filed August 17, 2016 for "Pipe with Embedded Wire," by Mike Maroschak and Douglas Everson;

WHEREAS, Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 4640 Trueman Boulevard, Hilliard, Ohio 43026 ("ADS," "Assignee") is interested in purchasing the Patent Assets;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, as specified in the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by PTI and ADS on the date of execution of this Assignment, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, and any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations or continuations-in-part of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof (collectively "Related Applications");

And Assignor HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent emanating from the Patent, including all Related Applications, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Patent and any Related Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent or any Related Applications in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patent, any Related Applications, and any invention disclosed therein in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Assignor Name:	Plastic Tubing Industries, Inc.	
Address:	2346 PULCANROJ APOPKA	FL 32702
Signature:	Clahull	
Printed Name:	MICHAEL MAROSCHAK	
Corporate Title:	Pres	
Date:	2-3-2017	

Assignee Name:	Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.
Address:	HUMARD OH 43026
Signature:	Thomas M. Fusin
Printed Name:	InomAS M. FUSSNER
Corporate Title:	(o. Cos 9 EVP
Date:	2-6-2017

Page 2 of 2